Official
Race Results

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 2 42
2 1 1
3 3 17
4 8 77
5 6 01
6 7 70
7 4 92
8 9 27
9 10 28
10 5 104
11 11 48
12 13 8
13 14 4
14 20 184
15 18 12
16 23 04
17 16 26
18 17 66
19 26 6
20 19 72
21 25 84
2 21 7
23 21 A
24 22 88
25 24 62
26 12 25
27 15 36
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Driver/Hometown/Region
Todd Harris / Portland OR / ORE

Mike Miserendino / Bakersfield CA / CSCC

Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR
Matthew Harper / Charlotte NC / CCR
Byron Mead / Melbourne FL / CFR
Max Koff / Ann Arbor MI / DET

Cliff White / Huntsville AL/ TVR
Quinten Nelson / Newark OH / OVR
Jacob Pipal / Oakdale CA/ SFR
Daniel McBreen / Atlanta GA / ATL
Josh Oberdick / Perrysburg OH / NWO
Whitney Strickland / Houston TX / HOUS
Joseph Wolf / East Nassau NY / NER
Neil Killey / Cranberry Twp PA/ STC
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette IN / IND
Mark Peyser / Easton CT / NER

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion M/ DET
Bill Watts / Harvard MA / NER

Jim Tibor / Cortland OH / MVR
Vincent Balch / San Diego CA / SAND
Donald White / Howell Ml / WMR
Scott Cypher / Niagara Falls NY / OVR
Jim Tibor Jr/ Silver Plume CO / COLO

William Mercurio / Kensington MD / WDC
Thomas Kirchman / Framingham MA / NER

Richard Baldwin / Covington LA / DELT
Craig Blackwell / Carmel IN / IND

Time of day start: 9:13 AM
Number of Starters: 27
Length of Race: 52 miles

Overall Time of Race: 38:48.252 (avg. 80.302 mph)
Margin of Victory: 00.287 seconds
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Sponsor
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing

MBI Racing
Alliance Autosport/pdiarm.com

Mead Construction Inc.

Dirty Dactyl/BedRug
Valvoline/Prism/The Cottages
Alliance Autosport/Jaes Towing
CarbotechBrakesHoosier Tire/Mobil 1
PM Racing/Splunk

Kuhlman Corporation/D&K Excavating
Calculated Controls

Alliance Autosport
www.nkracing.com

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Schick

KMS Autosport

Dell-EMC/Motion Dynamics

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

MBI Racing

Star Gas

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire Co.

The Frederick News-Post

Linda

Maximized Marketin/Baldwin Motors

Lap Leaders

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Spec Racer Ford

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:38.279)

#11 laps 1-7, 10-11, 15, 17-20

Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.621 (83.269 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #04 Mark Peyser

#42 laps 8-9, 12-14, 16, 21-23

Laps

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
20
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Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 09/24/16 1:15 PM
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SRF

9:10 AM
Saturday, September 24, 2016

Fastest
Lap

1:37.621
1:37.933
1:37.756
1:38.174
1:38.198
1:38.310
1:38.384
1:38.364
1:38.807
1:38.858
1:39.726
1:39.720
1:40.378
1:40.445
1:41.064
1:41.145
1:40.265
1:41.220
1:41.750
1:41.956
1:41.871
1:42.091
1:42.432
1:42.724
1:42.996
1:41.220
1:40.907
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Diff

0:00.287
0:00.337
0:00.794
0:03.758
0:08.245
0:08.373
0:08.929
0:14.403
0:16.410
0:35.472
0:43.948
0:53.859
0:59.238
1:03.326
1:13.975
1:30.459
1:31.300
1:44.783
1:53.239
1 laps
0:39.982
0:46.132
2 laps

3 laps
18 laps
19 laps



